
Caron & Partners LLP  |  Lawyers 
Fifth Avenue Place – West Tower 

2120, 237 – 4th Avenue S.W 
Calgary, Alberta, T2P  4K3 

www.caronpartners.com 
T: 403.262.3000 
F: 403.237.0111 

SENT VIA EMAIL 

April 25, 2022 

See attached service list 

Dear Service List: 

R J DANIEL GILBORN 
Direct Line: (403) 260-1575 

Email: dgilborn@caronpartners.com 

Judy Verrall, Legal  Assistant 
Phone: (403) 770-4006  

Email: jverrall@caronpartners.com 

Our File: 59034-000

RE: Bankruptcy of Siksika Energy Resources Corporation and 
Siksika Energy Limited Partnership – Consolidated Estate No.: 25-095053 

We are counsel to MNP Ltd. who is the trustee in bankruptcy of the above-mentioned consolidated 
bankrupt estates (the “Trustee”). 

Relevant to the Application before Madam Justice Horner of the Commercial List on May 3, 2022 
at 2PM, please find for service upon you the following: 

1. The Application with attached proposed form of Order (unfiled);

2. The First Report of the Trustee (previously filed);

3. The Second Report of the Trustee (unfiled); and

4. The Bench Brief of the Trustee with attached authorities (unfiled).

These same materials, to the extent they are unfiled, have been sent for filing. They have also 
been shared with the Commercial List Coordinator. Proof of filing of the unfiled materials will be 
shared with the Service List as soon as it is received back. 

Should you have any questions or concerns please contact the undersigned. 

Yours truly, 

CARON & PARTNERS LLP 

R. J. Daniel Gilborn 

DG/jv 
Enclosures 

cc: client 



SERVICE LIST 
BANKRUPTCY OF SELP and SERC 

COURT FILE NO. 25-095053  

Name Address for Service 

MNP (Court-appointed  Bankruptcy 
Trustee) 

1021 West Hastings Street 
Suite 1600 - MNP Tower 
Vancouver, BC  V6E 0C3 
Via email:  Julie.Kennedy@mnp.ca 

vanessa.allen@mnp.ca 
 
Attention:  Ms. Julie Kennedy/Ms. Venessa Allen 

Counsel to MNP 

Caron & Partners LLP 
Barristers & Solicitors 
Fifth Avenue Place – West Tower 
2120, 237 – 4th Avenue S.W. 
Calgary, Alberta   T2P 4K3 
 
Via email:  dgilborn@caronpartners.com 

lwong@caronpartners.com 
 

Attention:  Mr. R.J. Daniel Gilborn/Ms. Lucinda A. Wong 

Counsel to the claimant:  
Ovintiv Services Inc. (“Ovintiv”) 

Jensen Shawa Solomon Duguid Hawkes LLP 
800, 304 - 8 Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 1C2 
 
Via email:  nicholsonc@jssbarristers.ca 
 
Attention:  Ms. Christa Nicholson 

 

Claimant:  PrairieSky Royalty Ltd. 
(“PrairieSky”) 

1700-350 7 AVE SW 
CALGARY AB  T2P 3N9 
Via email:  james.nixon@prairiesky.com 
 
Attention:  Mr. James Nixon 

OSB (Office of the Superintendent of 
Bankruptcy) 

220 4 Ave SE, Suite 478 
Calgary, AB  T2G 4X3 
Via email:  Pam.Wald@canada.ca 
 
Attention:  Pam Wald 
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CNRL (Canadian Natural Resources 
Limited) 

Canadian Natural Resources Limited (creditor) 
Suite 2100, 855 – 2nd Street SW 
Calgary, AB  T3H 5X4 
Via email:  Jelena.Molnar@cnrl.com 
 
Attention:  Jelena Molnar 
 

 
Alberta Energy Regulator 

Alberta Energy Regulator 
Suite 1000, 250 – 5th Street SW 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 0R4 
Via email: candice.ross@aer.ca 
 
Attention: Candice Ross 
 

 
Counsel to 
Ridgeback Resources Inc. 

Bennett Jones LLP 
4500 Bankers Hall East 
855 – 2nd Street SW 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 4K7 
Via email:  meyerk@bennettjones.com 
 
Attention: Kelsey Meyer 
 

Counsel to Siksika Resource 
Developments Ltd., Blackfoot 
Aggregates Limited and Blackfoot 
Aggregates GP Ltd. 

MLT Aikins LLP 
2100 222 3rd Avenue SW 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 0B4 
Via email: rzahara@mltaikins.com 
 
Attention: Ryan Zahara 
 

Department of Justice (representing 
the Canada Revenue Agency and 
Customs and Excise Canada) 

Justice Canada, Prairie Region 
EPCOR Tower,  
#300 10423 101 Street NW 
Edmonton, Alberta T5H 0E7 
Via email: George.body@justice.gc.ca 
 
Attention:  George Body 

Counsel to Indian Oil and Gas Canada 

Department of Justice 
Via email: lori.williams@justice.gc.ca 
 
Attention: Lori Williams 

Indian Oil and Gas Canada 

Indian Oil and Gas Canada 
Suite 100, 9911 Chiila Boulevard 
Tsuut’ina Alberta T3T 0E1 
Via Email: john.dempsey@canada.ca 
 
Attention:  John Dempsey, Director 
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